PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hannes KAMECKE	01/06/2011
Wolfgang GIEBMANNS	01/06/2011
Dirk SCHILLER	01/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OERLIKON LEYBOLD VACUUM GmbH	
Street Address:	Bonner Str. 498	
City:	KOELN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-50968	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13055224

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.363.9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 2: The Halle Building
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LYBZ 200146US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. KOCOVSKY, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

501412955

source=LYBZ200146US01_ASSGT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025676 FRAME: 0676

JF \$40.00 15055

Docket No.: LYBZ 200146US01

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Hannes KAMECKE of Huelchener Strasse 77, D-50226 Frechen, GERMANY, Wolfgang GIEBMANNS of Willy-Brandt-Strasse 19, D-50374 Erftstadt, GERMANY and Dirk SCHILLER of Pastor-Giesen-Strasse 14, D-50354 Huerth, GERMANY, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

VACUUM PUMP IN PARTICULAR ROOTS TYPE PUMP \square the specification of which is attached hereto \boxtimes the specification of which was submitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on _____ and accorded U.S. Application Serial in consideration of One Euro (1 EUR) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto OERLIKON LEYBOLD VACUUM GmbH, a Corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at: Bonner Str. 498, 50968 Köln, GERMANY the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof. We therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said **OERLIKON LEYBOLD VACUUM GmbH** for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns. Colone Colone Signed Germany this 06 of Jorg Zimmermann Assistant IP

C:\USERS\19134\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\TEMPORARY INTERNET FILES\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\056Z46VU\LYBZ200146US01 ASG.DOC PATENT

Jörg Zimmermann

Assistant P

Witness

RECORDED: 01/21/2011 REEL: 025676 FRAME: 0677

Dirk SCHILLER